COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Session 2020, Legislative Day No. 31

Resolution No. 49-20

Introduced by Ms. Pickard, Chair (by request of the County Executive)

By the County Council, November 16, 2020

1	RESOLUTION approving the appointment of Amal Awad as Chief of Police
2	
3	WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 543 of the County Charter, the County Executive
4	is empowered to appoint a Chief of Police; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, in the general election held November 3, 2020, the electorate
7	approved a change to the County Charter to require the County Executive to obtain
8	the County Council's confirmation of the appointment of the Chief of Police; and
9	
10	WHEREAS, the change to the County Charter is effective 30 days after approval
11	at the general election, which will be December 3, 2020; and
12	
13	WHEREAS, notwithstanding that the confirmation requirement is not yet effective,
14	the County Executive wishes to obtain the confirmation of the County Council to
15	his appointment of Amal Awad as Chief of Police; now, therefore, be it
16	
17	Resolved by the County Council of Anne Arundel County, Maryland, That the County
18	Executive's appointment of Amal Awad as Chief of Police is hereby confirmed; and be in
19	further
20	
21	Resolved, That a copy of this Resolution be sent to County Executive Steuart Pittman
22	and Chief of Police Amal Awad.

READ AND PASSED this 7th day of December, 2020.

By Order:

Administrative Officer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT RESOLUTION NO. 49-20 IS TRUE AND CORRECT AND DULY ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY.

Sarah F. Lacey

Chair